
 

 

 

 

 

School Calendar 
 

Michaelmas Term 2025 
 

 

 



 
School Hours 

 
 
 

0730 School Opens 
 

0830 Registration 
 

0845 Lessons Begin 
 

1545 End of Day and Early Buses 
 

1545 Activity 1   
 

1630 Activity 2 
 

1715 Late Buses 
 

1800 School Closes 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Week O 
 
 

Monday 15 September 2025 
Staff INSET 
 

Tuesday 16 September 2025 
Staff INSET 
 

Wednesday 17 September 2025 
Staff INSET 
 

Thursday 18 September 2025 
Pre-Prep Stay and Play 1500-1700 
 

Friday 19 September 2025 
Family Drinks Reception 1800-2000  
 

Week 1 
 

PSB Skill: Communication 
 

Monday 22 September 2025 
Term Begins 
 

Tuesday 23 September 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 
 

Wednesday 24 September 2025 
 

Thursday 25 September 2025 
 

Friday 26 September 2025 
Whole School Assembly  

 
 
 
 
 



Week 2 
 

PSB Skill: Communication 
 

Monday 29 September 2025 
 

Tuesday 30 September 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mr O’Keeffe 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr Jones 
Year 10 & 11 IGCSE Information Evening 1800-1900 
 

Wednesday 1 October 2025 
 

Thursday 2 October 2025 
 
Friday 3 October 2025 
House Competition: Tic Tac Toe 

 
Week 3 

 
PSB Skill: Communication 
 
Monday 6 October 2025 
 
Tuesday 7 October 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Fitzpatrick 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs McBride 
 
Wednesday 8 October 2025 
Year 2 Visit to Tarxien Temples 
 
Thursday 9 October 2025 
Phonics and Reading Workshop for Parents R-Y3 1500-1600 
 
Friday 10 October 2025 
Friends of Haileybury Coffee Hour 0900-1000 
Whole School Assembly 
 



Week 4 
 

PSB Skill: Communication 
 
Monday 13 October 2025 
Year 7 & 8 Parents’ Evening 1 
 
Tuesday 14 October 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Ms Rankin 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr Dixon 
Year 7 & 8 Parents’ Evening 2 
 
Wednesday 15 October 2025 
 
Thursday 16 October 2025 
 
Friday 17 October 2025 
House Meetings 
 

Week 5 
 

PSB Skill: Communication 
 
Monday 20 October 2025 
 
Tuesday 21 October 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mr Fitzpatrick 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Miss Nottage 
 
Wednesday 22 October 2025 
Year 5 & 6 Parents’ Evening 1 
 
Thursday 23 October 2025 
Year 5 & 6 Parents’ Evening 2 
 
Friday 24 October 2025 
Whole School Assembly 



Week 6 
 

PSB Skill: Communication 
 
Monday 27 October 2025 
Year 3 Parents’ Evening 
Year 9, 10 & 11 Parents’ Evening 1 
 
Tuesday 28 October 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Miss Khalid 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs Brennan 
Year 4 Parents’ Evening 
Year 9, 10 & 11 Parents’ Evening 2 
 
Wednesday 29 October 2025 
Pre-Prep ‘Come and See’ afternoon 1 1430-1600 
 
Thursday 30 October 2025 
Pre-Prep ‘Come and See’ afternoon 2 1430-1600 
 
Friday 31 October 2025 
House Competition: Scarecrow Making 
 
 

Half Term 
 
Monday 3 November 2025 
 
Tuesday 4 November 2025 
 
Wednesday 5 November 2025 
 
Thursday 6 November 2025 
 
Friday 7 November 2025 

 



Week 7 
 
PSB Skill: Independence 
 
Monday 10 November 2025 
 
Tuesday 11 November 2025 
Armistice Day 
Senior School Assembly – Mr Fuh 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs Jones 
 
Wednesday 12 November 2025 
Reception & Year 1 Visit to Esplora 
 
Thursday 13 November 2025 
Day 1 of hosting PSB Multi-sports Tour  
 
Friday 14 November 2025 
Years Whole School Assembly 
Years 5-8 Beach Day (Pretty Bay) 
Day 2 of hosting PSB Multi-sports Tour 
 
Saturday 15 November 2025 
Day 3 of hosting PSB Multi-sports Tour 
 
Sunday 16 November 2025 
Day 4 of hosting PSB Multi-sports Tour 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Week 8 
 
PSB Skill: Independence 
 
Monday 17 November 2025 
 
Tuesday 18 November 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Ms Afele 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Ms Kassem 
 
Wednesday 19 November 2025 
 
Thursday 20 November 2025 
 
Friday 21 November 2025 
House Meetings 
 

 

Week 9 
 
PSB Skill: Independence 
 
Monday 24 November 2025 
Year 10 & 11 Exams start 
 
Tuesday 25 November 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Ms Roncal Riveros 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr Jones 
 
Wednesday 26 November 2025 
 
Thursday 27 November 2025 
 
Friday 28 November 2025 
Year 10 & 11 Exams finish 
House Meetings 



Week 10 
 
PSB Skill: Independence 
 
Monday 1 December 2025 
 
Tuesday 2 December 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mr O’Keeffe 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mr O’Keeffe 
 
Wednesday 3 December 2025 
 
Thursday 4 December 2025 
 
Friday 5 December 2025 
Friends of Haileybury Christmas Market 1400-1600 

 
Week 11 

 
PSB Skill: Independence 
 
Monday 8 December 2025 
Feast of the Immaculate Conception – Public Holiday 
 
Tuesday 9 December 2025 
Senior School Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 
Pre-Prep & Prep Assembly – Mrs Salmond Smith 
 
Wednesday 10 December 2025 
 
Thursday 11 December 2025 
 
Friday 12 December 2025 
Christmas Jumper Day 
House Competition: Ġulbiena Display 
End of Term  


